## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11105/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2021 in WA No. 09/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

MADHUMITA DEBBARMA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11801/2021 (XIV) (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 116014/2021)

Date: 01-10-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(NISHA KHULBEY) Sr. P.A. (ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER