

ITEM NO.31 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11105/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2021 in WA No. 09/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

MADHUMITA DEBBARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11486/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11303/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11801/2021 (XIV)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 116014/2021
IA No. 116014/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
SLP(C) No. 12437/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 13925/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 14424/2021 (XIV)

Date : 22-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shibani Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted
three weeks to file counter affidavit. The petitioner(s) shall have

one week thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meanwhile, it is provided that any action taken by the respondents will be subject to further orders passed by this Court.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS